RESOLUTION NO. R-06-2018

A RESOLUTION OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH, DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Eagle Mountain Municipal Code describes the requirements for disposal of surplus property; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by professional staff that the property listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> should be declared surplus and sold;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City, Utah as follows:

- 1. The property more specifically described in Exhibit A is hereby declared surplus property.
- 2. The value of the equipment may be determined by one or more of the following methods to determine the highest and best economic return to the City:
 - a. advertised competitive bid;
 - b. evaluation by a qualified and disinterested appraiser;
 - c. other professional publication and valuation service; or
 - d. an informal market survey by the City Administrator or a designee.
- 3. Any monetary proceeds from the sale will be credited to the General Fund.

ADOPTED by the City Council of Eagle Mountain, Utah, this 3rd day of April, 2018.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY, UTAH

Tom Westmoreland, Mayor

ATTEST:

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC

City Recorder

CERTIFICATION

The above resolution was adopted by the City Council of Eagle Mountain City on the 3rd day of April, 2018.

Those voting aye:	Those voting nay:	
Donna Burnham		Donna Burnham
Melissa Clark		Melissa Clark
Colby Curtis		Colby Curtis
Stephanie Gricius		Stephanie Gricius
Benjamin Reaves		Benjamin Reaves

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC City Recorder

City Recorder

EXHIBIT A

Surplus Items

 2008 Dodge Nitro
 \$ 4,000.00

 2006 GMC Canyon
 \$ 3,000.00

 2008 Dodge Ram 3500
 \$ 12,000.00